



Bids due-March 11, 2019
Project No. 20171016

Bid Tabulation-Woodward Ave Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Township of Bloomfield
4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

Bigdare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill St.
Plymouth, MI 48170

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization (10% max)	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2. 10" Sanitary Sewer	374	lft	\$ 385.00	\$ 143,990.00	374	lft	\$ 275.00	\$ 102,850.00
3. Bore & Jack Steel Casing for Sanitary Sewer (Alternate Method – Pilot Tube Guided Auger Boring)	280	lft	\$ 460.00	\$ 128,800.00	280	lft	\$ 971.50	\$ 272,020.00
4. Boring Access Pit "A"	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1	LS	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
5. Boring Access Pit "B"	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1	LS	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
6. Boring Access Pit "C"	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	LS	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
7. 48" Dia. Standard Manhole	4	ea	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	4	ea	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 49,400.00
8. 48" Dia. Manhole Over Ex. Sewer	1	ea	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	ea	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00
9. Remove Ex. Manhole	3	ea	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	3	ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
10. Abandon Ex. Sanitary Sewer (incl. necessary sewer bulkheads)	342	lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,420.00	342	lft	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00
11. Conc. Saddle	15	cyd	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	15	cyd	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00
12. 8" D.I. Water Main with Restrained Joints	70	lft	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,750.00	70	lft	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00
13. 8" W.M. Connection to Ex. 8" W.M.	2	ea	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	2	ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
14. Abandon Ex. Water Main (incl. necessary cutting and capping of ex. W.M.)	70	lft	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	70	lft	\$ 59.50	\$ 4,165.00
15. Property Protection Fence	500	lft	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	500	lft	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00
16. Non-Hazardous Contaminated Soil Disposal (if needed)	400	ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	400	ton	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00
17. Exploratory Excavation for Locating Utilities	1	LS	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
18. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19. Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20. Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 31,480.00	\$ 31,480.00	1	LS	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
Total				\$ 662,580.00				\$ 749,440.00